Southampton Archery Club

SUUTHAMPTON dlGHETY GLUB

Summer Clout with uxrs § Tassel Awaro Status

Gentleman Patron: Christopher Haynes

held at Hardmoor Sports Ground, Stoneham Lane, Southampton, SO50 9HT
Judges: Paul Richards (JIC), Phil Callins, Andrea Kehoe

Sunday 5th August 2018 - Results

jim for the besi

www.TheArcheryShop.co.uk

1st Single Clout 2nd Single Clout Double Clout Pettic-
L/G/J |Dist. |First name Surname Club Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts | coats [Other awards
Senior Gent Compound
1st G 180y [Dan Courtnell Southampton AC 34 99 2 35 110 2 69 209 4 2
Senior Gent Recurve
1st G 180y |Chris Baigent W aterside 33 93 3 36 118 5 69 211 8 3 Clout Vandal medal
2nd G 1180y |Rod Brown Arundown 30 82 2 32 84 1 62 166 3 3
3rd G 180y [Mick Baines Harlequin Bowmen 24 57 1 30 75 2 54 132 3 1
G 180y JAaron Marsh Bourne 55 21 55 1 27 67 1 48 122 2 3 W hite Tassel
G 180y [Mike Wright Southampton AC 11 24 1 19 35 0 30 59 1 4
Senior Gent Barebow
1st G 1180y [Glyn Jones Kettering Archers 32 88 4 29 77 3 61 165 7 5
2nd G 180y |Chris Haynes Southampton AC 24 58 0 27 69 2 51 127 2 6 Blue Tassel
3rd G 1180y [Rob Neil Harlequin Bowmen 20 57 3 28 69 0 48 126 3 4
G 180y [Paul Comina Harlequin Bowmen 20 45 0 22 59 2 42 104 2 0 Gentleman Patron Prize
G 1180y [Kevin Rodaway Kingston Archers 18 32 0 26 54 1 44 86 1 2
G 1180y |JAlex Brown RLSAS 18 32 0 22 50 0 40 82 0 1
G 180y [Peter White Dunstable Bowmen 10 20 0 21 51 0 31 71 0 4
G 180y [Pete Spillar Bowmen of Lytchett 17 28 0 15 33 0 32 61 0 3
G 1180y [Robbie Houston-Robb  Southampton AC 15 30 0 5 7 0 20 37 0 8
G |180y |Stuart Watson Bourne 55 9 20 0 9 17 0 18 37 0 1
G |180y |wayne Eastman Southampton AC 11 24 0 6 10 0 17 34 0 2
Senior Gent Barebow Traditional
1st G |180y |Terry James Southampton AC 3 6 0 8 13 0 11 19 0 0
2nd G |180y [Peter Hatcher Southampton AC 3 4 0 2 2 0 5 6 0 0
Senior Gent Longbow
1st G 1180y [Dicky Summers Southampton AC 21 53 1 24 49 0 45 102 1 6
2nd G 1180y JAndy Sollars Waterside 15 32 0 19 32 0 34 64 0 4
3rd G 1180y [|Derek Strehlau Waterside 18 36 0 10 17 0 28 53 0 4




1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd

1st

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

G |180y |John

G 180y |Ben

G |180y |Thomas

G |180y [Tim

G |180y [Peter

G ]180y |Robert

G |180y |John

L J140y |Kate

L ]140y |Hannah

L J140y [Jennifer

L |140y |Roz

L J140y |Gemma

L J140y [Moira

L 140y [Karla

L ]140y |Rachel

L ]140y |Nancy
JG<12|140y |Nathan
JG<18|140y |Alister
JG<16|120y |Josh
JG<17]120y [Ryan
JL<16 |100y |Ebony
JL<14 1100y [Lauren
JL<14 180y |Erin

Bedford
Cederstrom
Blumensath
Ship
Lawrence
Dilworth
Ellis

Senior Lady Recurve

Carter
Mitchell
Oates
Summers

Senior Lady Barebow

Stafford
Rodaway
Rixon

Senior Lady Longbow

van Besouw
Ryder

Junior Gent Compound

Stafford

Junior Gent Barebow

Street
Birch
Lane

Junior Lady Barebow

Marsh
Comina
Saunders

Archery GB

Old Basing Arhcers
Southampton AC
Southampton AC
High Weald AC
Southampton AC
Southampton AC

RLSAS

AC Delco Bowmen
Merdon Bowmen
Southampton AC

Southampton AC
Kingston Archers
Dunstable Bowmen

Southampton AC
Canford Magna

Southampton AC

Southampton AC
Whitehill Archers
Southampton AC

Bourne 55
Harlequin Bowmen
Dunstable Bowmen

32
33
31
26

23
19
12

17
13

11
17

29
29
11

10 0
19 0
16 0
23 0
13 0
0 0
3 0
104 3
94 2
72 1
72 1
52 0
36 0
27 0
39 0
23 0
17 0
29 1
35 1
6 0
69 1
76 3
22 0

22 40 0
12 27 0
17 27 0
13 17 0
3 5 0
2 4 0

Retired, equipment failure

36 107 3
33 90 2
34 99 0
34 83 0
27 74 4
10 22 0
10 17 0
22 61 3
21 54 1
19 40 0
13 30 0
12 21 0
6 13 0
31 80 0
30 72 0
15 38 0

50
29
22

39
34

27

24
29
10

60
59
26

50
46
43
40
18

N

211
184
171
155

126
58
44

100
77

57

59
56
19

149
148
60

[eNeoNeoNoNoNoNo]

=)

o

=

w

P OONOWMOO®

A DNWO

10

= W

N

Best Clout

Blue Tassel
Most Petticoats

Red Tassel, GP Prize

Blue Tassel

Weather:

Thank you to:
Judges:
Gentleman Patron:
Catering Team:
Field Party:

Hot, sunny, breezy

Paul Richards, Phil Collins, Andrea Kehoe

Christopher Haynes

Trish, Kay, Terry
Dicky, Chris, Dan

Other Tassel Award Clouts in the South:

Sussex, Crawley

Surrey, Warlingham
Hampshire AA, Waterside
Hampshire AA, Waterside

Metric
1way Imperial
Metric
1way Imperial

Sunday 12th August
Saturday 18th August
Saturday 6th October
Sunday 7th October

Administration:
Sponsorship:
Archers:

Bowmen of Lytchett
Bowmen of Lytchett

South Wilts AC, Downton
Southampton Winter Clout

Roz, James, Cheryl
The Archery Shop
For coming!

Metric

1way Imperial
1way Imperial
1way Imperial

Saturday 13th October
Sunday 14th October
Sunday 28th October
Sunday 2nd December

This shoot was kindly sponsored by

P <

t
=] =

www.TheArcheryShop.co.uk



