

Summer Clout with UKRS & Tassel Award Status

held at Hardmoor Sports Ground, Stoneham Lane, Southampton, SO50 9HT

Gentleman Patron: Christopher Haynes Judges: Paul Richards (JIC), Phil Collins, Andrea Kehoe

Sunday 5th August 2018 - Results

		I				1st Single Clout		2nd Single Clout			Double Clout			Pettic-	I	
	L/G/J	Dist.	First name	Surname	Club	Hits	Score	Clouts	Hits	Score	Clouts	Hits	Score	Clouts	coats	Other awards
			Senior Gent	Compound												
1st	G	180y	Dan	Courtnell	Southampton AC	34	99	2	35	110	2	69	209	4	2	
				_												
	_		Senior Gent					_			_			_		
1st	G	180y	Chris	Baigent	Waterside	33	93	3	36	118	5	69	211	8	3	Clout Vandal medal
2nd	G	180y	Rod	Brown	Arundown	30	82	2	32	84	1	62	166	3	3	
3rd	G	180y	Mick	Baines	Harlequin Bowmen	24	57	1	30	75	2	54	132	3	1	
	G	180y	Aaron	Marsh	Bourne 55	21	55	1	27	67	1	48	122	2	3	White Tassel
	G	180y	Mike	Wright	Southampton AC	11	24	1	19	35	0	30	59	1	4	
			Senior Gent	Barebow												
1st	G	180y	Glyn	Jones	Kettering Archers	32	88	4	29	77	3	61	165	7	5	
2nd	G	180y	Chris	Haynes	Southampton AC	24	58	0	27	69	2	51	127	2	6	Blue Tassel
3rd	G	180y	Rob	Neil	Harlequin Bowmen	20	57	3	28	69	0	48	126	3	4	
	G	180y	Paul	Comina	Harlequin Bowmen	20	45	0	22	59	2	42	104	2	0	Gentleman Patron Prize
	G	180y	Kevin	Rodaway	Kingston Archers	18	32	0	26	54	1	44	86	1	2	
	G	180y	Alex	Brown	RLŠAS	18	32	0	22	50	0	40	82	0	1	
	G	180y	Peter	White	Dunstable Bowmen	10	20	0	21	51	0	31	71	0	4	
	G	180y	Pete	Spillar	Bowmen of Lytchett	17	28	0	15	33	0	32	61	0	3	
	G	180y	Robbie	Houston-Robb	Southampton AC	15	30	0	5	7	0	20	37	0	8	
	G	180y	Stuart	Watson	Bourne 55	9	20	0	9	17	0	18	37	0	1	
	G	180y	Wayne	Eastman	Southampton AC	11	24	0	6	10	0	17	34	0	2	
			Senior Gent Barebow Tradition		onal											
1st	G	180y	Terry	James	Southampton AC	3	6	0	8	13	0	11	19	0	0	
2nd	G	180y	Peter	Hatcher	Southampton AC	3	4	0	2	2	0	5	6	0	0	
ZHU	G	1009	retei	Tiatoriei	Southampton AC	3	4	U		2	U	3	U	U	U	
			Senior Gent Longbow													
1st	G	180y	Dicky	Summers	Southampton AC	21	53	1	24	49	0	45	102	1	6	
2nd	G	180y	Andy	Sollars	Waterside	15	32	0	19	32	0	34	64	0	4	
3rd	G	180y	Derek	Strehlau	Waterside	18	36	0	10	17	0	28	53	0	4	

	G		John	Bedford	Archery GB	7	10	0	22	40	0	29	50	0	6	
	G	,	Ben	Cederstrom	Old Basing Arhcers	12	19	0	12	27	0	24	46	0	0	
	G	,	Thomas	Blumensath	Southampton AC	7	16	0	17	27	0	24	43	0	8	
	G	180y	Tim	Ship	Southampton AC	12	23	0	13	17	0	25	40	0	2	
	G		Peter	Lawrence	High Weald AC	6	13	0	3	5	0	9	18	0	0	
	G	180y	Robert	Dilworth	Southampton AC	0	0	0	2	4	0	2	4	0	0	
	G	180y	John	Ellis	Southampton AC	3	3	0	Retired,	equipmen	nt failure	3	3	0	1	
			Senior Lady	Poourvo												
10+		140y	Kate	Carter	RLSAS	22	104	2	36	107	2	68	211	6	0	
1st 2nd	L L	140y 140y	Hannah	Mitchell	AC Delco Bowmen	32 33	94	3 2	33	90	3 2	66	184	4	3	
3rd	L	140y 140y	Jennifer	Oates	Merdon Bowmen	31	94 72	1	34	99	0	65	171	4	2	Best Clout
Siu	Ĺ	140y 140y	Roz	Summers	Southampton AC	26	72 72	1	34	83	0	60	155	1	4	Best Clout
	_	140y	1102	Summers	Southampton AC	20	12		34	03	U	00	133	'	4	
			Senior Lady	Barebow												
1st	L	140y	Gemma	Stafford	Southampton AC	23	52	0	27	74	4	50	126	4	2	Blue Tassel
2nd	L	140y	Moira	Rodaway	Kingston Archers	19	36	0	10	22	0	29	58	0	10	Most Petticoats
3rd	L	140y	Karla	Rixon	Dunstable Bowmen	12	27	0	10	17	0	22	44	0	8	
			Senior Lady													
1st	L	140y	Rachel	van Besouw	Southampton AC	17	39	0	22	61	3	39	100	3	8	Red Tassel, GP Prize
2nd	L	140y	Nancy	Ryder	Canford Magna	13	23	0	21	54	1	34	77	1	5	
				.												
4-4	10 40	4.40	Junior Gent	•	0	_	17	0	40	40	0	07		0	4	
1st	JG<12	140y	Nathan	Stafford	Southampton AC	8	17	0	19	40	0	27	57	0	4	
			Junior Gent	Barebow												
1st	JG<18	140y	Alister	Street	Southampton AC	11	29	1	13	30	0	24	59	1	3	
2nd	JG<16	_	Josh	Birch	Whitehill Archers	17	35	1	12	21	0	29	56	1	1	
3rd	JG<17	120y	Ryan	Lane	Southampton AC	4	6	0	6	13	0	10	19	0	1	
			Junior Lady Barebow													
1st	JL<16	,	Ebony	Marsh	Bourne 55	29	69	1	31	80	0	60	149	1	_	Blue Tassel
2nd	JL<14	,	Lauren	Comina	Harlequin Bowmen	29	76	3	30	72	0	59	148	3	2	
3rd	JL<14	80y	Erin	Saunders	Dunstable Bowmen	11	22	0	15	38	0	26	60	0	4	

Weather: Hot, sunny, breezy

Thank you to:

Judges: Paul Richards, Phil Collins, Andrea Kehoe

Gentleman Patron: Christopher Haynes Administration: Roz, James, Cheryl Catering Team: Trish, Kay, Terry Sponsorship: The Archery Shop Field Party: Dicky, Chris, Dan For coming! Archers:

Other Tassel Award Clouts in the South: Sunday 12th August Bowmen of Lytchett Saturday 13th October Sussex, Crawley Metric Metric Surrey, Warlingham Saturday 18th August Sunday 14th October Bowmen of Lytchett 1way Imperial 1way Imperial Hampshire AA, Waterside Saturday 6th October South Wilts AC, Downton Sunday 28th October Metric 1way Imperial Hampshire AA, Waterside Sunday 7th October Southampton Winter Clout Sunday 2nd December 1way Imperial 1way Imperial

This shoot was kindly sponsored by

